
RESOLUTION NO. 

WHEREAS the Fees from the Construction Debris was placed 

in the Road and Bridge Fund and should have been in the Municipal 

Service Fund. 

WHERE these fees were not anticipated in the 1987-88 

Budget for the Municipal Service. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Comm-

issions of Nassau County, Florida, in regular session duly assembled 

on the 26th day of January, 1988, the following Budget Amendment 

pursuant to Section 129.06(2} (9) (d) of the Florida Statutes be 

adopted this 26th day of January, 1988. 

REVENUE 

102-343-400-101 

115-343-400-101 

EXPENDITURES 

102- 221-12-101 

115-141-12-101 

INCREASE 

$ 

50,000.00 

50,000.00 

ADOPTED this 26th day of January, 1988. 

DECREASE 

$ 50,000.00 

50,000.00 

~L~ C AI N 

ATTEST: 

~ 


